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ATTENTION ALL YSAers

Local

New York
Madison
Berkely
Philadelphia
Twin Cities
Detroit

Cleveland

San Francisco
Antioch

Boston
Washington D.C.
Chicago

Los Angeles
Seattle

General

A. Ann Arbor
B. Champaign

Totals

Should be to date

Dear Comrades,

Box 471 Cooper Station
New York, N.Y. 10003
May 26, 1967

FUND DRIVE SCOREBOARD
ota

#1,500.00
300.00
650.00
500.00
500.00

1,000.00

800.00
600.00

85.00
800.00
250,00

1,000.00

250.00
200.00

150.00

( 33.00)
(100.00)

$8,585.00
$#8,585.00

Paid Percent
$1,500,00 100.0
268.50 89.5
495,00 76.0
367,00 73.5
350.00 70.0
699.50 69.9
490,00 6l.3
362.00 60.4
40,00 47.0
355.00 44 .4
110.00 440
275,00 27.5
58.00 23.2

0 0]

133,00 86.7
$#5,503.00 &4.2
$5,648.00 65.8

As you can see by the scoreboard we are just about on schedule

with two thirds of the fund drive completed. Congratulations to the
New York local for hitting 100% already!

A couple locals are quite far behind so they will have to make

a real push in the next couple weeks to catch up.

Comradely,

Charlie Bolduc
Fund Drive Director




