Box 471 Cooper Station New York, N.Y. 10003 May 26, 1967

ATTENTION ALL YSAers

FUND DRIVE SCOREBOARD

	Local	Quota	Paid	Percent
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6.	New York Madison Berkely Philadelphia Twin Cities Detroit	\$1,500.00 300.00 650.00 500.00 1,000.00	\$1,500.00 268.50 495.00 367.00 350.00 699.50	100.0 89.5 76.0 73.5 70.0 69.9
7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14.	Cleveland San Francisco Antioch Boston Washington D.C. Chicago Los Angeles Seattle	800.00 600.00 85.00 800.00 250.00 1,000.00 250.00 200.00	490.00 362.00 40.00 355.00 110.00 275.00 58.00	61.3 60.4 47.0 44.4 44.0 27.5 23.2
15.	General A. Ann Arbor B. Champaign	150.00 (33.00) (100.00)	133.00	86.7
	Totals	\$8,585.00	\$5,503.00	64.2
	Should be to date	\$8,585.00	\$5,648.00	65.8

Dear Comrades,

As you can see by the scoreboard we are just about on schedule with two thirds of the fund drive completed. Congratulations to the New York local for hitting 100% already!

A couple locals are quite far behind so they will have to make a real push in the next couple weeks to catch up.

Comradely,

Challe Foldue

Charlie Bolduc Fund Drive Director